

# Doshi steel prices

These sheets are the inventory catalog of available steel sizes for Doshi Hardware, Tanzania, as of July 2005. Prices are in Tanzanian Shillings for 10' lengths.

**DOSHI**  
GROUP OF COMPANIES

**Doshi Hardware ( T ) Ltd.,**

REF. NO. 2005/05/12

Tel. 2866215/17.

e-mail: doshitz@africaonline.co.tz

PRICE LIST / W.E.F. MAY. 12, 2005.

BLACK PIPE CLASS - A X 6MTRS.					GALVANISED PIPE CLASS - A X 6MTRS.				
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
1/2"	175	7,730	1,546	9,276	1/2"	160	10,160	2,032	12,192
3/4"	117	11,480	2,292	13,752	3/4"	109	18,050	3,610	21,660
1"	82	18,490	3,698	22,188	1"	78	21,335	4,277	25,612
1 1/4"	64	21,130	4,226	25,356	1 1/4"	59	27,350	5,510	32,860
1 1/2"	51	26,510	5,302	31,812	1 1/2"	47	38,330	7,666	45,996
2"	40	33,810	6,762	40,572	2"	37	45,150	9,030	54,180
2 1/2"	28	48,290	9,658	57,948	2 1/2"	26	62,510	12,502	75,012
3"	24	56,340	11,268	67,608	3"	22	73,875	14,775	88,650
4"	18	110,040	22,008	132,048	4"	15	137,300	27,460	164,760
BLACK PIPE CLASS - B X 6MTRS.					GALVANISED PIPE CLASS - B X 6MTRS.				
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
1/2"	136	10,060	2,012	12,072	1/2"	125	13,330	2,666	15,996
3/4"	105	13,030	2,606	15,636	3/4"	97	17,350	3,470	20,820
1"	88	20,120	4,024	24,144	1"	83	26,880	5,376	32,256
1 1/4"	53	25,820	5,164	30,984	1 1/4"	49	34,720	6,944	41,664
1 1/2"	46	29,750	5,950	35,700	1 1/2"	42	39,680	7,936	47,616
2"	32	42,760	8,552	51,312	2"	30	57,470	11,494	68,964
2 1/2"	25	54,740	10,948	65,688	2 1/2"	23	72,460	14,492	86,952
3"	19	72,020	14,404	86,424	3"	18	98,030	19,606	117,636
4"	13	140,700	28,140	168,840	4"	13	172,150	34,430	206,580
5"	10	176,600	35,320	211,920	5"	10	205,000	41,000	246,000
6"	8	209,000	41,800	250,800	6"	8	270,650	54,130	324,780
8"	6	276,000	55,200	331,200	8"	6	382,300	76,460	458,760
BLACK PIPE CLASS - C X 6MTRS.					GALVANISED PIPE CLASS - C X 6MTRS.				
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
1/2"	114	12,200	2,440	14,640	1/2"	110	20,100	4,020	24,120
3/4"	97	16,000	3,200	19,200	3/4"	85	25,600	5,120	30,720
1"	87	25,000	5,000	30,000	1"	84	41,700	8,340	50,040
1 1/4"	43	32,300	6,460	38,760	1 1/4"	42	51,200	10,240	61,440
1 1/2"	37	37,400	7,480	44,880	1 1/2"	38	58,800	11,760	70,560
2"	27	52,000	10,400	62,400	2"	26	77,800	15,560	93,360
2 1/2"	21	92,340	18,468	110,808	2 1/2"	20	103,525	20,705	124,230
3"	16	119,350	23,870	143,220	3"	16	129,360	25,872	155,232
4"	11	163,400	32,680	196,080	4"	11	189,210	37,842	227,052
5"	9	213,300	42,660	255,960	5"	9	228,900	45,780	274,680
6"	8	247,645	49,529	297,174	6"	7	298,725	59,745	358,470
8"	5	382,300	76,460	458,760	8"	5	458,000	91,600	549,600

THE ABOVE PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

MR MILANO - DOSHI - Director 

0748-780940

Box 438

DSM

- people from all over country use Doshi

PRICE LIST W.E.F. MAY. 12. 2005.									
SQUARE HOLLOW SECTION X 6MTRS.					HOLLOW SECTION (RECTANGULAR) X 6MTRS				
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
20X20X1.0	270	4,850	970	5,820	40X25X1.2	141	10,840	2,168	13,008
20X20X1.2	235	6,530	1,306	7,836	40X25X1.6	114	12,910	2,582	15,492
20X20X1.6	191	7,700	1,540	9,240	40X25X2.0	97	19,980	3,996	23,976
25X25X1	220	6,100	1,220	7,320	50X25X1.2	122	12,630	2,526	15,156
25X25X1.2	186	8,260	1,652	9,912	50X25X1.6	96	15,450	3,090	18,540
25X25X1.6	147	9,810	1,962	11,772	50X25X2.0	74	24,110	4,822	28,932
25X25X2.0	116	16,640	3,328	19,968	50X25X3.0	51	31,060	6,212	37,272
30X30X1.2	154	9,925	1,985	11,910	60X40X1.2	91	17,010	3,402	20,412
30X30X1.6	124	11,865	2,373	14,238	60X40X1.6	73	21,790	4,358	26,148
30X30X2.0	95	18,390	3,678	22,068	60X40X2.0	55	26,920	5,384	32,304
40X40X1.2	114	13,410	2,682	16,092	60X40X3.0	33	41,970	8,394	50,364
40X40X1.6	92	15,990	3,198	19,188	60X40X4.0	25	54,610	10,922	65,532
40X40X2.0	70	23,370	4,674	28,044	75X50X2.0	44	32,400	6,480	38,880
40X40X3.0	48	32,910	6,582	39,492	75X50X3.0	35	44,900	8,980	53,880
40X40X4.0	36	42,770	8,554	51,324	75X50X4.0	18	59,800	11,960	71,760
50X50X1.2	89	17,010	3,402	20,412	100X50X2	37	39,650	7,930	47,580
50X50X1.5	78	20,108	4,022	24,130	100X50X3	25	69,333	13,867	83,200
50X50X2.0	58	27,900	5,580	33,480	100X50X4	19	92,400	18,480	110,880
50X50X3.0	35	41,970	8,394	50,364	125X75X2	22	72,775	14,555	87,330
50X50X4.0	28	54,610	10,922	65,532	125X75X3	18	94,350	18,870	113,220
60X60X1.5	60	25,990	5,198	31,188	150X50X3	18	86,850	17,370	104,220
60X60X2.0	45	31,170	6,234	37,404	150X50X4	14	113,275	22,655	135,930
60X60X3.0	35	44,570	8,914	53,484	150X100X4	11	141,550	28,310	169,860
75X75X3.0	25	73,184	14,637	87,821	200X100X4	9	171,750	34,350	206,100
75X75X4.0	19	96,340	19,268	115,608	200X100X6	6	255,900	51,180	307,080
					HOLLOW SECTION (CIRCULAR) X 6MTRS.				
					SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
					16X1.5mm		5,985	1,197	7,182
					20X1.2mm	300	5,260	1,052	6,312
					20X1.6mm	225	6,440	1,288	7,728
					25x1.2mm	222	6,720	1,344	8,064
					25x1.6mm	165	8,450	1,690	10,140
					32X1.2mm	163	8,200	1,640	9,840
					32x1.5mm	150	10,920	2,184	13,104
					38x1.2mm	150	10,650	2,130	12,780
					38x1.5mm	137	13,440	2,688	16,128
					42x1.2mm	138	12,230	2,446	14,676
					42x1.5mm	120	14,650	2,930	17,580
					48x1.2mm	120	13,900	2,760	16,660
					48x1.5mm	97	16,175	3,235	19,410
					62x1.5mm	77	20,425	4,085	24,510
Z-PURLINS X 6MTRS.									
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT					
4X2'X2mm	44	33,000	6,600	39,600					
5X2'X2mm	40	36,917	7,383	44,300					
6'X2'X2'	38	40,000	8,000	48,000					

THE ABOVE PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE

PRICE LIST W.E.F. MAY. 12, 2005.

S. PLATE 2.4X1.2 MTRS					CHANNELS X 6MTRS				
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
8'X4'X0.8mm	53	19,925	3,985	23,910	75X40X6mm	19	82,975	12,595	75,570
8'X4'X1.0mm	43	24,560	4,912	29,472	100X50X8mm	15	87,925	13,585	81,510
8'X4'X1.2mm	35	31,060	6,212	37,272	125X65X8mm	12	99,550	19,910	119,460
8'X4'X1.5mm	27	39,570	7,914	47,484	150X75X8mm	9	121,275	24,255	145,530
8'X4'X2.0mm	21	46,530	9,306	55,836	H/R 200X75mm		204,600	40,920	245,520
8'X4'X2.5mm	17	57,470	11,494	68,964	STRAINING WIRE GALV.				
8'X4'X3.0mm	14	69,790	13,958	83,748	SIZE & LENGTH BASIC VAT WITH VAT				
8'X4'X4.0mm	11	97,710	19,542	117,252	2.5mmX 50kg		54,166	10,833	64,999
8'X4'X4.5mm	9	108,560	21,712	130,272	REINFORCING BARS PRICE PER TON				
8'X4'X6.0mm	7	141,430	28,286	169,716	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
8'X4'X8.0mm	5	198,000	39,600	237,600	ROUND 8.0mm		833,333	166,667	1,000,000
					ROUND 10mm		741,666	148,333	889,999
8'x4'x10 mm	4	303,300	60,660	363,960	ROUND 12-25mm		725,000	145,000	870,000
8'x4'x12 mm	4	370,600	74,120	444,720	H.T.D. 8.0mm		833,333	166,667	1,000,000
8'x4'x15 mm	3	461,900	92,380	554,280	H.T.D. 10.0mm		791,666	158,333	949,999
8'x4'x20 mm	2	559,600	111,920	671,520	H.T.D. 12.0-25.0mm		766,666	153,333	919,999
8'x4'x25 mm	2	701,200	140,240	841,440	SQUARE BARS				
PASPEX SHEETS					SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
6'X4'X2mm		43,000	8,600	51,600	SQB10 mm 213 Pcs		4,500	900	5,400
CHEQUERED PLATE					SQB12 mm 149 Pcs		5,200	1,040	6,240
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SQB16 mm 105 Pcs		9,000	1,800	10,800
8'X4'X3.0 mm	14	71,180	14,236	85,416	GALV. PLAIN SHEETS				
8'X4'X4.5 mm	9	110,720	22,144	132,864	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
8'X4'X6.0 mm	7	145,850	29,170	175,020	26G.GI 0.4		17,418	3,483	20,899
CHAINLINK FENCING					24G.GI 0.6	71	22,000	4,400	26,400
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	22G.GI 0.8	53	32,000	6,400	38,400
15mX8'X2.5mm		49,000	9,800	58,800	20G.GI 1.0	43	36,200	7,240	43,440
15mX8'X2.0mm		40,000	8,000	48,000	18G.GI.1.2	35	42,200	8,440	50,640
BRC					16G.GI.1.5	28	50,875	10,175	61,050
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS				
150'X5'		145,833	29,167	175,000	SIZE	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	
WELD MESH					8'X4'X0.5 mm				
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	8'X4'X1.0 mm	185,400	33,080	198,480	
8'X4'		7,083	1,417	8,500	8'X4'X1.2 mm	192,900	38,580	231,480	
BINDING WIRE					8'X4'X1.5 mm	220,500	44,100	264,600	
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	8'X4'X2.0 mm	276,700	55,340	332,040	
BW 25 KG		23,750	4,750	28,500	8'X4'X3.0 mm	393,200	78,640	471,840	
BW 50 KGS		47,083	9,417	56,500	8'X4'X4.0 mm	589,900	117,980	707,880	
Z-SECTION					GABION BOXES				
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
20X20X6mm		4,750	950	5,700	2'X1'X1'		40,000	8,000	48,000
25X25X6mm		8,166	1,633	9,799	THE ABOVE PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.				

PRICE LIST W.E.F. MAY. 12. 2005.

M.S. ANGLES X 6MTRS.					M.S. FLAT BARS X 6MTRS.				
SIZE	WG/T/PE IN KG	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	WG/T/PE IN KG	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
20X20X3mm	5.38	4.583	917	5.500	20X3mm	2.9	2.875	575	3.450
20X20X4mm	7.0	6.166	1.233	7.399	20X4mm	3.8	3.833	767	4.600
25X25X3mm	8.70	8.375	1.275	7.950	20X8mm	5.7	5.292	1.058	6.350
25X25X4mm	8.8	8.000	1.800	9.800	25X3mm	3.6	3.542	708	4.250
25X25X6mm	12.5	11.250	2.250	13.500	25X4mm	4.8	4.375	875	5.250
30X30X3mm	8.2	7.625	1.525	9.150	25X6mm	7.1	6.583	1.317	7.900
30X30X4mm	10.7	9.542	1.908	11.450	30X3mm	4.3	4.042	808	4.850
30X30X6mm	15.3	13.833	2.767	16.600	30X4mm	5.7	5.000	1.000	6.000
40X40X3mm	11.1	9.750	1.950	11.700	30X8mm	8.5	7.583	1.517	9.100
40X40X4mm	14.6	13.125	2.525	15.750	40X3mm	5.7	5.000	1.000	6.000
40X40X6mm	21.2	18.417	3.883	22.100	40X4mm	7.4	6.750	1.350	8.100
50X50X3mm	14	12.417	2.483	14.900	40X6mm	11.3	9.958	1.992	11.950
50X50X4mm	18.4	16.375	3.275	19.650	50X2mm	-	-	-	-
50X50X6mm	26.9	23.583	4.717	28.300	50X3mm	7.1	6.375	1.275	7.650
65X65X6mm	34.8	33.750	6.750	40.500	50X4mm	9.3	8.417	1.683	10.100
75X75X6mm	40.80	38.000	7.800	45.600	50X6mm	14.2	12.500	2.500	15.000
100X100X9mm	95.850	19.170	115.020	-	50X10mm	20.833	4.167	25.000	-
120X120X8mm	-	-	-	-	60X9mm	-	-	-	-
150X150X10mm	115.000	23.000	138.000	-	75X6mm	21.2	19.167	3.833	23.000
					100x6mm	29.500	5.900	35.400	-
					100X8mm	39.0	39.333	7.867	47.200
					100X12mm	50.000	10.000	60.000	-
UNIVERSAL BEAMS (12m)					I-BEAMS X 6MTRS.				
SIZE	WG/T/M IN KG	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	WG/T/PE IN KG	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
203X133X25kg	414.000	82.800	496.800	100X50mm	49	55.900	11.180	66.960	
254X146X31kg	513.500	102.700	616.200	120X64mm	62	71.750	14.350	86.100	
305X165X40kg	662.500	132.500	795.000	160X82mm	95	109.000	21.800	130.800	
356X171X45kg	678.500	135.700	814.200	180X91mm	113	129.750	25.950	155.700	
				200X100mm	134	154.500	30.900	185.400	
U. COLUMNS ( 12 mtrs )					EXPANDED METAL				
SIZE	WG/T/M	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PACK	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
152X152X23kg	361.000	76.200	437.200	8'X4'X1mm	5 PCS	28.333	5.667	34.000	
203X203X46kg	762.000	152.400	914.400						
254X254X73kg	1.208.000	241.600	1,449.600						
305X305X97kg	1.590.000	318.000	1,908.000						
THE ABOVE PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.									

PRICE LIST W.E.F. MAY. 12, 2005.

R.L. BARS PRICE PER PIECE					M.S. SHAFTING X 6MTRS.				
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	WG/PC	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
6.0 mm x 50kg/28-mtrs		85,000	13,000	73,000	1/2"	5.94	-	-	-
8.0 mm	210	3,917	783	4,700	3/4"	13.44	-	-	-
10.0 mm	135	5,817	1,123	6,740	1"	23.99	-	-	-
12.0 mm	94	7,890	1,578	9,468	1 1/4"	37.28	55,000	11,000	66,000
16.0 mm	53	13,993	2,799	16,792	1 1/2"	53.70	80,000	16,000	96,000
20.0 mm	34	21,813	4,363	26,176	1 3/4"	73.06	-	-	-
25.0 mm	22	33,712	6,742	40,454	2"	95.40	137,000	27,400	164,400
					2 1/4"	120.78	-	-	-
					2 1/2"	180.42	230,000	46,000	276,000
					3"	214.68	350,000	70,000	420,000
					4"	381.68	675,000	135,000	810,000
PHILIPS P.T.L. & BULB PRICE PER PIECE					HTD BARS PRICE PER PIECE				
SIZE	PC/BOX	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
4 FT.	25	940	188	1,128					
222 FT.	25	350	170	1,020					
40W-100W	120	275	55	330					
POLY TANK									
SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	SIZE	PC/TON	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
					6mm	210	3,917	783	4,700
					10mm	135	5,987	1,197	7,184
500 LTR.					12mm	94	8,333	1,667	10,000
1000 LTR.					16mm	53	14,779	2,956	17,735
2000 LTR.					20mm	34	23,039	4,608	27,647
3000 LTR.					25mm	22	35,606	7,121	42,727
5000 LTR.									
NAILS									
SIZE	PACK	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT	CUTTING/GRINDING/ STONE C. DISCS				
					SIZE	PC/PCK	BASIC	VAT	WITH VAT
					Pferd C 7"	25	2,000	400	2,400
					Pferd C 9"	25	2,400	480	2,880
1" -1 1/2"	50 KGS	52,500	10,500	63,000	Pferd G 7"	10	3,625	725	4,350
2" 2 1/2" 3"	50 KGS	47,500	9,500	57,000	Dronco G 7	10	3,700	740	4,440
					Dronco G 9	10	4,875	935	5,810
					DroncoSC 1	10	3,300	660	3,960
					Dronco C 4"		1,500	300	1,800
					Dronco C 5"		1,650	330	1,980
					Dronco C 7"	25	2,125	425	2,550
					Dronco C 9"	25	2,900	580	3,480
					Pferd C 14"	10	8,304	1,661	9,965

THE ABOVE PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.